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A B C D E F G H I J
Lys-na-Greyne Aberdeenshire www.lys-na-greyne.com/ 01339 886502 Gary & Joyce Welsh enquiries@lys-na-greyne.com Rhu-Na-Haven Road Aboyne Scotland AB34 5JD
Long Crendon Manor Buckinghamshire www.longcrendonmanor.co.uk/ 01844 201647 Sue Soar sue.soar@longcrendonmanor.co.uk Frogmore Lane Long Crendon Aylesbury HP18 9DZ
Spindrift Buckinghamshire www.spindriftjordans.com 01494 875819 Norma Desmond-Mawby info@spindriftjordans.com Puers Lane Jordans HP9 2TE
Penbontbren Luxury B & B Ceredigian www.penbontbren.com 01239 810248 Richard Morgan-Price contact@penbontbren.com Glynarthen Llandysul Wales SA44 6PE
Tir y Coed Country House Conwy www.tirycoed.com 01492 650219 Chris Oakland & Sandra Baddeley reception@tirycoed.com Rowen Wales LL32 8TP
Glenlohane Cork www.glenlohane.ie OO3532950014 Desmond, Melanie & Gordon Sharp-Bolster info@glenlohane.com Kanturk Munster Ireland P51 CK31
Pendragon Country House Cornwall www.pendragoncountryhouse.com/ 01840 261131 Nigel & Sharon Reed enquiries@pendragoncountryhouse.com Old Vicarage Hill Davidstow Camelford PL32 9XR
Tregoose Cornwall www.tregoose.co.uk/ 01726 882460 Anthony & Alison O'Connor tregoose@tregoose.co.uk Grampound Truro TR2 4DB
Broadgate House Cumbria www.broadgate-house.co.uk 01229 716295 Lady Diana Lewthwaite dilewthwaite1@gmail.com Broadgate Thwaites Millom LA18 5JZ
Heads Nook Hall Cumbria www.headsnookhall.co.uk/ 01228 562466 Malcolm Murray bookings@headsnookhall.co.uk Brampton CA8 9AA
Warwick Hall Cumbria www.warwickhall.co.uk 01228 561546 Val Marriner info@warwickhall.co.uk Warwick on Eden Carlisle CA4 8PG
St Mary's Mount Cumbria www.stmarysmount.co.uk O1229583372 Samuel & Tamar Panter samuel.panter28@gmail.com Belmont Ulverston LA12 7HD
Firgrove Denbighshire www.firgrovecountryhouse.co.uk/ 01824 702677 Anna & Philip Meadway meadway@firgrovecountryhouse.co.uk Llanfwrog Ruthin Wales LL15 2LL
Breedon Hall Derbyshire www.breedonhall.co.uk 01332 864935 Charles & Charlotte Meynell charles@breedonhall.co.uk Main Street Breedon on the Hill DE73 8AN
Glendon House Derbyshire www.glendonbandb.co.uk/ 01629 584732 Adrian Cunningham/Damien contact@glendonbandb.co.uk 7 Knowleston Place Matlock DE4 3BU
Bradford Mill Devon https://wolseylodges.com/lodge/bradford-mill/ O1884860455 Naomi Price naomi-price@hotmail.com Witheridge Tiverton EX16 8QG
Burnville House Devon www.burnville.co.uk 01822 820443 Tim & Victoria Cunningham burnvillef@aol.com Brentor Tavistock PL19 0NE
Carlton Court Devon www.carlton-court.co.uk 01803 200113 De & Terry Farr stay@carlton-court.co.uk 18 Cleveland Road Torquay TQ2 5BE
Eastwrey Barton Devon www.eastwreybarton.co.uk 01647 277274 Martin & Janet Rolph info@eastwreybarton.co.uk Moretonhampstead Road Lustleigh Newton Abbot TQ13 9SN
Glebe House Devon www.glebehousedevon.co.uk 01404 871276 Hugo & Olive Guest info@glebehousedevon.co.uk Southleigh Colyton EX24 6SD
Manor Barn Dorset manorbarnbedandbreakfast.co.uk 01258-860638/07973595344 Peter & Cari Sorby carisorby@btinternet.com www.manorbarnbedandbreakfast.co.ukUpper Street Blandford Forum DT11 8EF
Talbot Cottage Dorset www.talbotcottage.co.uk 07777 651194 Olivia Talbot hello@talbotcottage.co.uk Donhead St Andrew Shaftesbury SP7 9EB
The Old Rectory Dorset www.the-old-rectory-dorset.uk/ 01258 451555 Hugh & Miranda Sutton the_old_rectory@hotmail.co.uk Church Road Pimperne DT11 8UB
Wrackleford House Dorset www.wrackleford.co.uk 01305 267643/07966078970 Oliver & Katie Pope katie@wrackleford.co.uk Dorchester DT2 9SN
Burnsidehopeside Hall Durham www.burnhopeside-hall.co.uk 01207520222/07766328641 Christine Hewitt harmerchristine@hotmail.com Durham Road Lanchester DH7 0TL
Dowfold House Durham www.dowfoldhouse.com/ 01388 762473 Jill & Rupert Richardson enquiries@dowfoldhouse.co.uk Low Jobs Hill Crook DL15 9AB
The Dean East Lothian www.thedeanbandblongniddry.co.uk 01875 853272/07921 723272 Mrs Caroline Scott caroline.rede@yahoo.co.uk Dean Road Longniddry Scotland EH32 0PN
Boreham House East Sussex www.borehamhouse.com/ 01323 833719 Simon & Sara Parker enquiries@borehamhouse.com Boreham Street Boremham Hill BN27 4SF
Old Whyly East Sussex www.oldwhyly.co.uk/ 01825 840216 Mrs Sarah Burgoyne stay@oldwhyly.co.uk East Hoathly BN8 6EL
The Cloudesley East Sussex www.thecloudesley.co.uk 01424 722759 Mr Shahriar Mazandi info@thecloudesley.co.uk 7 Cloudesley Road St Leonards on Sea TN37 6JN
23 Mayfield Gardens Edinburgh www.23mayfield.co.uk 0131 667 5806 Ross & Kathleen Birnie info@23mayfield.co.uk 23 Mayfield Gardens Edinburgh Scotland EH9 2BX
Kingsway Guest House Edinburgh https://edinburgh-guesthouse.com/ 0131 667 5029 Lizzie & Gary Scott booking@kingswayguesthouse.com 5 East Mayfield Edinburgh Scotland EH9 1SG
Greenhead Farm Fife www.fife-bed-breakfast-glenrothes.co.uk/ 01592 840459 Malcolm & Maggie Strang-Steel maggie@greenheadfarm.co.uk Leslie Glenrothes Scotland KY6 3JQ
Troustrie House Fife www.troustrie.co.uk O1333450346 Lesley MacGregor info@troustrie.co.uk Crail Anstruther Scotland KY10 3XD
Ox House Gloucestershire www.wolseylodges.com/lodges/the-ox-house/ 01285 762 863 Alison Kerr Muir alikerrmuir@gmail.com Frampton Mansell Stroud GL6 8HZ
Borough Court Hampshire www.boroughcourt.co.uk 01252 842465 Ed & Sophie Bullen boroughcourt@gmail.com Borough Court Road Hartley Wintney RG27 8JA
Langrish House Hampshire www.langrishhouse.co.uk 01730 266941 Nigel & Robina Talbot-Ponsonby frontdesk@langrishhouse.co.uk Langrish Petersfield GU32 1RN
Huntlands Farm Herefordshire www.huntlandsfarm.co.uk 01886 821955 Lucy & Stephen lucy@huntlandsfarm.co.uk Gaines Road Whitbourne Worcester WR6 5RD
Lower Wythall Herefordshire www.lowerwythall.co.uk 01989218706/07769693450 Guy & Sheila Pulfer guayandsheila@lowerwythall.co.uk Bulls Hill Walford Ross On Wye HR9 5SD
Upper Buckton Farm B & B Herefordshire www.upperbuckton.co.uk 01547 540806/07842352781 Joanthan & Mary Berry jmerefieldberry@gmail.com Leintwardine Craven Arms SY7 0JU
Greenwood Cottage Isle Of Skye www.greenwoodcottageskye.co.uk O1471820033 Christine Jenkins christine@greenwoodbarnskye.co.uk 6 Drumfearn Isle Ornsay IV43 8QZ
Beacon Hall House Kent www.beaconhallhouse.co.uk 01580 240434 Julie & Jonathan Jex jjjex@icloud.com Rolvendon Road Beneden TN17 4BU
Reason Hill Kent www.reasonhill.co.uk 01622 743679 Brian & Antonia Allfrey antonia@allfrey.net Reason Hill Linton Maidstone ME17 4BT
West Barmoffity Farmhouse Kirkcudbrightshire www.westbarmoffity.com O1556 650631 Michael & Jeniffer Wilson jeniffer.wilson@sky.com Kirkpatrick Durham Castle Douglas DG7 3HL
Challan Hall Lancashire www.challanhall.co.uk 01524 701054 Charlotte Casson cassons@btopenworld.com Carnforth LA5 0UH
Roundwood House Laois www.roundwoodhouse.com 00353 87 9016111 Hannah & Paddy Flynn info@roundwoodhouse.com Mountrath Co. Laois Ireland R32 TK79
Horseshoe Cottage Farm Leicestershire www.horseshoecottagefarm.com/ 0116 2350038 Linda & Tim Jee lindajee@horseshoecottagefarm.com Roecliffe Road Cropston LE7 7HQ
Hrempis Farm Leicestershire www.hrempisfarm.co.uk/ 01509 881285 Mrs Nicki Dalton bookings@hrempisfarm.co.uk 58 Main Street Rempstone Loughborough LE12 6RH
Brills Farm Lincolnshire www.brillsfarm-bedandbreakfast.co.uk 01636 892311 Charlie & Sophie White admin@brillsfarm-bedandbreakfast.co.uk Brills Hill Norton Disney LN6 9JN
The Barn Lincolnshire www.thebarnspringlane.co.uk/ 01529 497199 Jane Wright sjwright@farming.co.uk Spring Lane Falkingham NG34 0SJ
113 Pepys Road London www.pepysroad.com/ 0207 6391060 David Marten pepysroad@gmail.com Telegraph Hill Pepys Road SE14 5SE
One Fanthorpe Street London www.bbputney.com O2087857609 Robert & Imogen Taylor bbputney@btinternet.com Putney SW15 1DZ
Blervie House Moray www.blervie.com O1309674629 Graham & Sheena Thompson info@blervie.com Rafford Forres Scotland IV36 2RU
Carricks at Castle Farm Norfolk www.carricksatcastlefarm.co.uk/ 01362 638302 John & Jean Carrick jean@castlefarm-swanton.co.uk Elsing Road Swanton Morley Dereham NR20 4JT
College Farm Norfolk www.collegefarmnorfolk.co.uk 01953 483318 Richard & Katharine Wolstenholme info@collegefarmnorfolk.co.uk College Farm Lane Thompson Thetford IP24 1QG
Hoveton Hall Norfolk www.hovetonhallestate.co.uk 01603 784297 Rachel & Harry Buxton office@hovetonhallestate.co.uk Hoveton Hall Estate Norwich NR12 8RJ
Manor House Farm Norfolk www.manor-house-farm.co.uk/ 01328 838227 Robin & Elizabeth Ellis libbyelliswellingham@gmail.com Wellingham Kings Lynn PE32 2TH
Reymerston Hall Norfolk https://wolseylodges.com/lodge/reymerston-hall/ 01603 964048 Elizabeth & Keith Holbrook liz.holbrook@keme.co.uk Reymerston Norwich NR9 4QY
Firs Farm B & B North Yorkshire www.firsfarmbandb.co.uk 01765 688910 Richard & Sarah Townsend sarah@firsfarmbandb.co.uk Healey Ripon HG4 4LH
Shallowdale House North Yorkshire www.shallowdalehouse.co.uk 01439 788325 Phillip Gill & Anton van der Horst stay@shallowdalehouse.co.uk Ampleforth York YO62 4DY
Post Office House Northumberland www.postofficehouse.com 01668 219622 Simon & Claire Jarmain enquiries@postofficehouse.com 2 Church Street Belford NE70 7LS
The Old Post Office Northumberland www.warkwortholdpostoffice.co.uk 01665711341/07758253104 Anna & Jon Willey anna@warkwortholdpostoffice.co.uk 32 Castle Street Warkworth Morpeth NE65 0UL
Glebe House Nottinghamshire www.glebehousemuston.co.uk 01949 842993 Andrew & Carole Brownridge glebehouse@glebehousemuston.co.uk 26 Church Lane Muston Nottingham NG13 0FD



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

A B C D E F G H I J
Uplands House Oxfordshire www.cotswolds-uplands.co.uk/ 01295 678663 Poppy Cooksey & Graham Paul poppy@cotswolds-uplands.co.uk Upton Banbury OX15 6HJ
Elm Grove Country House Pembrokeshire www.elmgrovecountryhouse.co.uk O1834871255 Jane & Alan Rees-Baynes enquiries@elmgrovecountryhouse.co.uk St Florence Near Tenby Wales SA70 8LS
Manor Town House Pembrokeshire www.manortownhouse.com 01348 873260 Chris and Helen Sheldon info@manortownhouse.com 11 Main Street Fishguard Wales SA65 9HG
The Old Vicarage Powys www.oldvicarage-nortonrads.co.uk/ 01544 260038 Paul Gerrard paul@nortonoldvic.co.uk Norton Presteigne Wales LD8 2EN
Parkside House Roxburghshire www.parksidehousekelso.co.uk 01573229624/07500216741 Edythe Hogg hoggedythe@gmail.com Edenside Road Kelso Scotland TD5 7BS
Holywell Lodge Rutland https://wolseylodges.com/lodge/holywell-lodge-rutland/07818 036861 Rachael & John Pelan rjdlady@hotmail.co.uk Holywell Road Clipsham LE15 7SQ
Court Farm Shropshire www.courtfarm.co 01694 771219 Jim & Alison Norris alison@courtfarm.co Gretton Cardington Church Stretton SY6 7HU
Crow Leasow Farm Shropshire www.crowleasow.co.uk 07812 602122 Robin & Sally Kellard sally@crowleasow.co.uk Middleton Ludlow SY8 3EE
The Citadel Shropshire www.thecitadelweston.co.uk/bed-and-breakfast 01630 685610/07734544617 Alexandra & Martin Griffiths hello@thecitadelweston.co.uk Weston Under Redcastle Shrewsbury SY4 5JY
Upper Cressett Hall Shropshire www.uptoncressetthall.co.uk 01746 714616 Lady Laura Cash laura@uptoncressett.co.uk Bridgenorth WV16 6UH
Temple House Sligo www.templehouse.ie 00353 87 9976045 Roderick & Helena Perceval stay@templehouse.ie Demesne Ballymote Eire F56 NN50
Blackmore Farm Somerset www.blackmorefarm.co.uk 01278 653442 Ian & Ann Dyer dyerfarm@aol.com Blackmore Lane, Cannington Bridgewater TA5 2NE
Stay at Penny's Mill Somerset www.stayatpennysmill.com 01373 836210 Rosie & Bill Davies stay@pennysmill.com Horn Street Nunney Frome BA11 4NP
Pitfour House Somerset www.pitfourhouse.co.uk/ 01761 479554 Martin & Frances Hardman pitfourhouse@btinternet.com High Street Timsbury Bath BA2 0HT
Braefield South Lanarkshire www.braefield.me.uk 01899 221313 David & Caroline Wilson bandb@braefield.me.uk Cormiston Road Biggar Scotland ML12 6NS
Cardross Estate Stirlingshire www.cardrossestate.com/ 01877 385223 Sir Archie & Lady Orr Ewing enquiries@cardrossestate.com Port Of Menteith Kippen Scotland FK8 3JY
Flindor Cottage Suffolk www.flindorcottage.co.uk 01473 890058 Mark Felton mark@flindor.com The Street Framsden IP14 6HG
Haughley House Suffolk www.haughleyhouse.co.uk/ 01449 673398 Jeffrey & Caroline Bowden bowden@keme.co.uk Haughley IP14 3NS
Holbecks House B & B Suffolk www.holbecks.com 01473 823211 Peregrine Coysh info@holbecks.com Hadleigh IP7 5PF
Marston House B & B Warwickshire www.ivabestbandb.co.uk 01327 260297 John & Kim Mahon kim@mahonand.co.uk Byfield Road Priors Marston Southam CV47 7RP
Parkhead House West Lothian www.parkhead-house.com 01313314348/07592122068 James & Angela Gourlay parkheadhouse@gmail.com Abercorn Road Hopetoun South Queensferry EH30 9SL
Lordington House West Sussex www.wolseylodges.com/lodges/lordington-house/ 01243 375862 Mr & Mrs John Hamilton hamiltonjanda@btinternet.com Lordington Chichester PO18 9DX
North Walls House West Sussex www.north-walls-house-bb.business.site/ O1243773435 Philip & Claire Wake philip@wakefamily.co.uk 43 North Street Chichester PO19 1NF
Tirol House West Sussex www.wolseylodges.com/lodges/tirol-house/ 01798 813054 Amanda Thornton & David Ferguson ac.thornton@hotmail.com The Streeet Thakeham RH20 3EP
Kilmokea Country Manor Wexford www.kilmokea.com 00353 51388109 Mark & Emma Hewlett stay@kilmokea.com Great Island Campile Ireland Y34 TH58
Bullocks Horn Cottage Wiltshire www.bullockshorn.co.uk 01666 577600 Colin & Liz Legge bullockshorn@gmail.com Charlton Malmesbury SN16 9DZ
Priory Steps Wiltshire www.priorysteps.co.uk/ 01225 862230 Carey & Diana Chapman priorysteps@clara.co.uk 1 Newtown Bradford On Avon BA15 1NQ
South Park Farm Barn Wiltshire www.southparkfarmbarn.co.uk 01264 790187 Ian and Caroline McDonald-Wood admin@southparkfarmbarn.co.uk Shoddesden Lane Great Shoddesden Andover SP11 9FU
Lowerfield Farm Worcestershire www.lowerfieldfarm.com 01386 858273/07599111898 Gareth & Sue Atkinson info@lowerfieldfarm.com Willersey Fields Broadway WR11 7HF


